## **REVISED:** NOTICE OF REGULAR MEETING CITY OF SOUTH PADRE ISLAND KEEP SPI BEAUTIFUL

NOTICE IS HEREBY GIVEN THAT THE KEEP SPI BEAUTIFUL COMMITTEE OF THE CITY OF SOUTH PADRE ISLAND, TEXAS, WILL HOLD A <u>REGULAR</u> MEETING ON:

## WEDNESDAY, JUNE 23, 2010

**4:00** P.M. AT THE MUNICIPAL COMPLEX BUILDING, 2<sup>ND</sup> FLOOR 4601 PADRE BOULEVARD, SOUTH PADRE ISLAND, TEXAS

- 1. Call to order
- 2. Pledge of Allegiance
- 3. Public Comments and Announcements
- 4. Approval of May 13, 2010 Minutes
- 5. Discussion and Action on establishing and approving a budget to present to the city council for the next fiscal year. (Marsden)
- 6. Discussion on South Padre Island citations on littering and glass on beach for statistical purposes. (Maxwell)
- 7. Discussion and Action of preparations for oil spill clean ups. (Sanchez)
- 8. Discussion and Action on KSPIB participation in 4<sup>th</sup> of July Beach Parade. (Marsden)
- 9. Discussion and Action of KSPIB participation in Sand Castle Days 2<sup>nd</sup> Annual Trash Art Competition. (Gaudi)
- 10. Calendar of Events
- 11. Adjourn

## DATED THIS THE **18<sup>TH</sup>** DAY OF **JUNE** 2010

I, THE UNDERSIGNED AUTHORITY, DO HEREBY CERTIFY THAT THE ABOVE NOTICE OF MEETING OF THE KEEP SPI BEAUTIFUL COMMITTEE OF THE CITY OF SOUTH PADRE ISLAND, TEXAS IS A TRUE AND CORRECT COPY OF SAID NOTICE AND THAT I POSTED A TRUE AND CORRECT COPY OF SAID NOTICE ON THE BULLETIN BOARD AT CITY HALL/MUNICIPAL BUILDING ON **JUNE 18, 2010** At/or before 5:00 p.m. and REMAINED SO POSTED CONTINUOUSLY FOR AT LEAST 72 HOURS PRECEDING THE SCHEDULED TIME OF SAID MEETING.

Marta Martinez, Assistant City Secretary

THIS FACILITY IS WHEELCHAIR ACCESSIBLE, AND ACCESSIBLE PARKING SPACES ARE AVAILABLE. REQUESTS FOR ACCOMMODATIONS OR INTERPRETIVE SERVICES MUST BE MADE 48 HOURS PRIOR TO THIS MEETING. PLEASE CONTACT BUILDING OFFICIAL, JAY MITCHIM; ADA DESIGNATED RESPONSIBLE PARTY AT (956) 761-1025.

NOTE: ONE OR MORE MEMBERS OF THE SOUTH PADRE ISLAND CITY COUNCIL MAY ATTEND THIS MEETING; IF SO, THIS STATEMENT SATISFIES THE REQUIREMENTS OF THE OPEN MEETINGS ACT.